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FR: Téléchargez l’application Nordlux depuis l’App Store 
ou Google Play.
EN: Download the Nordlux Smart Light app from the App 
Store or Google Play.
DE: Laden Sie die Nordlux-App aus dem App Store oder 
von Google Play herunter.
NL: Download de Nordlux App in de App Store of 
Google Play.
DA: Download Nordlux-appen fra App Store eller Google 
Play.
SV: Ladda ner Nordlux-appen från App Store eller 
Google Play.
FI: Lataa Nordlux-sovellus App Storesta tai Google 
Playsta.
NO: Last ned Nordlux-appen fra App Store eller Google 
Play.
PL: Pobierz aplikację Nordlux z App Store lub Google 
Play.
ES: Descargue la aplicación de Nordlux en App Store o 
Google Play.
PT: Transfira a aplicação Nordlux na App Store ou 
Google Play.

FR: Cliquez 3 fois, avec un intervalle de 2 secondes, sur le bouton de configuration 
situé à l'arrière de la télécommande à l’aide d’un objet pointu. Ensuite, le « 1 » situé 
dans le coin supérieur commencera à clignoter d’une lumière bleue.
EN: Click 3 times, with 2 sec interval, the setup button with a pointed object on the 
back of the Remote Control. Then the ‘1’ in the upper corner will start flashing blue.
DE: Klicken Sie dreimal im Abstand von 2 Sekunden mit einem spitzen Gegenstand 
auf die Setup-Taste auf der Rückseite der Fernbedienung. Dann beginnt die „1“ in der 
oberen Ecke blau zu blinken.
NL: Klik 3 keer, met een interval van 2 sec, op de setup-knop met een puntig oorwerp 
op de achterkant van de afstandsbediening. Dan begint de '1' in de bovenhoek blauw 
te knipperen.
DA: Brug en spids genstand til at klikke 3 gange (med et interval på 2 sekunder) på 
opsætningsknappen på bagsiden af fjernbetjeningen. Herefter vil 1-tallet i det øverste 
hjørne begynde at blinke blåt.
SV: Klicka tre gånger med två sekunders intervall på inställningsknappen med ett 
spetsigt föremål på baksidan av fjärrkontrollen. Sedan börjar ettan i det övre hörnet att 
blinka blått.
FI: Napsauta terävällä esineellä kolme kertaa kahden sekunnin välein kaukosäätimen 
takana olevaa asetuspainiketta. Yläkulmassa oleva "1" alkaa vilkkua sinisenä.
NO: Klikk 3 ganger, med 2 sekunders intervall, på oppsettknappen med en spiss 
gjenstand på baksiden av fjernkontrollen. «1» i øvre hjørne begynner å blinke blått.
PL: Kliknij 3 razy w odstępie 2 sekund przycisk konfiguracji z tyłu pilota za pomocą 
ostro zakończonego przedmiotu. Pozycja „1” w górnym rogu zacznie migać na 
niebiesko.
ES: Pulse tres veces el botón de configuración situado en la parte posterior del control 
remoto con un objeto puntiagudo a intervalos de dos segundos. Tras ello, el «1» 
situado en la esquina superior comenzará a parpadear en azul.
PT: Clique 3 vezes, com um intervalo de 2 segundos, no botão de configuração com 
um objeto pontiagudo na parte traseira do Controlo Remoto. Em seguida, o '1' no 
canto superior começa a piscar a azul.

FR: Retirez le couvercle de la pile et insérez 1 pile CR 2450 
3V.
EN: Remove the battery cap and insert 1 x CR 2450 3V 
battery.
DE: Entfernen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel und legen Sie 
eine Batterie vom Typ CR 2450 3V ein.
NL: Verwijder het batterijdeksel en plaats 1 x CR 2450 3V 
batterij.
DA: Fjern batteridækslet og indsæt 1 x CR 2450-batteri på 
3 V.
SV: Ta bort batteriluckan och sätt i 1 x CR 2450 3V-batteri.
FI: Irrota paristokotelon kansi ja aseta 1 x CR 2450 3V 
paristo paikalleen.
NO: Ta ut batterilåsen, og sett inn 1 x CR 2450 3V-batteri.
PL: Zdejmij pokrywę baterii i włóż 1 baterię CR 2450 3 V.
ES: Retire la tapa de la batería e inserte una pila CR 2450 
de 3 V.
PT: Remova a tampa da pilha e insira 1 pilha CR 2450 de 3 
V.

FR: Ouvrez l’application Nordlux Smart et appuyez sur l’icône « plus » dans le coin 
supérieur droit. Ensuite, appuyez sur la catégorie de produit. Vous devriez voir 
apparaître la télécommande. Connectez-la.
EN: Open the Nordlux Smart app and tap the plus icon in the top right corner. 
Then tap the product category, where you should see your remote control pop 
up. Connect it.
DE: Öffnen Sie die Nordlux Smart App und tippen Sie auf das „+“-Symbol in der 
oberen rechten Ecke. Tippen Sie dann auf die Produktkategorie, in der Ihre 
Fernbedienung angezeigt werden sollte. Stellen Sie die Verbindung her.
NL: Open de Nordlux Smart-app en tik op het pluspictogram in de rechterboven-
hoek. Tik vervolgens op de productcategorie, waar je het pop-upvenster van 
afstandsbediening zou moeten zien verschijnen. Maak verbinding.
DA: Åbn Nordlux Smart-appen, og tryk på plusikonet øverst til højre. Tryk derefter 
på produktkategorien, hvor du bør se din fjernbetjening dukke op. Forbind den.
SV: Öppna Nordlux Smart-appen och tryck på plusikonen längst upp till höger. 
Tryck sedan på produktkategorin där du bör se fjärrkontrollen dyka upp. Anslut 
den.
FI: Avaa Nordlux Smart -sovellus ja napauta plus-kuvaketta oikeassa yläkulmassa. 
Napauta sitten sitä tuoteluokkaa, jossa sinun pitäisi nähdä kaukosäätimesi 
ponnahdusikkuna. Yhdistä se.
NO: Åpne Nordlux Smart-appen og trykk på pluss-ikonet øverst i høyre hjørne. 
Trykk deretter på produktkategorien, der fjernkontrollen din skal dukke opp. Koble 
den til.
PL: Otwórz aplikację Nordlux Smart i przyciśnij ikonę plusa w prawym górnym 
rogu. Następnie przyciśnij kategorię produktów, w której powinno pojawić się 
wyskakujące okno zdalnego sterowania. Połącz tę funkcję.
ES: Abra la aplicación Nordlux Smart y toque el icono «+» en la esquina superior 
derecha. Luego, toque la categoría del producto, donde debería ver su control 
remoto. Conéctelo.
PT: Abra a aplicação Nordlux Smart e toque no ícone do sinal mais no canto 
superior direito. Em seguida, toque na categoria do produto, onde verá o seu 
controlo remoto aparecer. Ligue-o.

FR: Activez le Bluetooth sur votre appareil. La portée de 
la télécommande peut atteindre 8 mètres.
EN: Turn on Bluetooth on your device. Distance to 
Remote Control is up to 8 meters.
DE: Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Gerät. Abstand zur 
Fernbedienung bis zu 8 Meter.
NL: Schakel Bluetooth in op je apparaat. De afstand tot 
de afstandsbediening is maximaal 8 meter.
DA: Tænd for Bluetooth på din enhed. Afstanden til 
fjernbetjeningen må maks. være 8 meter.
SV: Slå på Bluetooth på din enhet. Avståndet till 
fjärrkontrollen kan vara upp till 8 meter.
FI: Ota Bluetooth käyttöön laitteessasi. Etäisyys 
kaukosäätimeen on korkeintaan 8 metriä.
NO: Slå på Bluetooth på enheten. Avstanden til 
fjernkontrollen er opptil 8 meter.
PL: Włącz w urządzeniu funkcję Bluetooth. Maksymalna 
odległość zdalnego sterowania to 8 metrów.
ES: Encienda el Bluetooth de su dispositivo. La distancia 
para el control remoto es de hasta 8 metros.
PT: Ative o Bluetooth no seu dispositivo. A distância até 
ao controlo remoto é de até 8 metros.
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FR: Cliquez sur « paramètres ». Pour entrer les paramètres dont vous avez besoin, 
maintenez enfoncé le bouton de configuration situé à l'arrière de la télécommande 
pendant 5 secondes à l’aide d’un objet pointu. Ensuite, le « 1 » situé dans le coin 
supérieur commencera à clignoter d’une lumière bleue.
EN: Click on ""settings"". To enter the settings you need to hold in the setup button 
with a pointed object on the back of the Remote Control for 5 seconds. Then the ‘1’ 
in the upper corner will start flashing blue.
DE: Tippen Sie auf „Einstellungen“. Um die Einstellungen einzugeben, müssen Sie die 
Setup-Taste mit einem spitzen Gegenstand auf der Rückseite der Fernbedienung 5 
Sekunden lang gedrückt halten. Dann beginnt die „1“ in der oberen Ecke blau zu 
blinken.
NL: Klik op ""instellingen"". Om de instellingen in te voeren moet je de setup-knop op 
de achterkant van de afstandsbediening gedurende 5 seconden met een puntig 
voorwerp ingedrukt houden. Dan begint de '1' in de bovenhoek blauw te knipperen.
DA: Klik på ""indstillinger"". For at ændre dine indstillinger, skal du med en spids 
genstand holde opsætningsknappen på bagsiden af fjernbetjeningen inde i 5 ekunder. 
Herefter vil 1-tallet i det øverste hjørne begynde at blinke blåt.
SV: Klicka på ”inställningar”. För att ange inställningarna ska du hålla in 
inställningsknappen med ett spetsigt föremål på baksidan av fjärrkontrollen i 5 
sekunder. Sedan börjar ettan i det övre hörnet att blinka blått.
FI: Napsauta ""settings"". Syötä tarvitsemasi asetukset pitämällä asetuspainiketta 
painettuna terävällä esineellä kaukosäätimen takana viiden sekunnin ajan. Yläkulmassa 
oleva ""1"" alkaa vilkkua sinisenä.
NO: Klikk på «innstillinger». Når du skal angi innstillingene, må du holde inne 
oppsettknappen med en spiss gjenstand på baksiden av fjernkontrollen i 5 sekunder. 
«1» i øvre hjørne begynner å blinke blått.
PL: Kliknij „settings” (ustawienia). Aby wprowadzić potrzebne ustawienia, należy za 
pomocą ostro zakończonego przedmiotu przycisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk onfiguracji 
znajdujący się z tyłu pilota przez 5 sekund. Pozycja „1” w górnym rogu zacznie migać 
na niebiesko.
ES: Haga clic en «Settings» (Configuración). Para acceder a la configuración, debe 
mantener presionado el botón de configuración con un objeto puntiagudo en la parte 
posterior del control remoto durante cinco segundos. Tras ello, el «1» situado en la 
esquina superior comenzará a parpadear en azul.
PT: Clique em ""configurações"". Para introduzir as configurações necessárias, tem de 
manter o botão de configuração premido com um objeto pontiagudo na parte traseira 
do Controlo Remoto durante 5 segundos. Em seguida, o '1' no canto superior 
começa a piscar a azul.

FR: Associez les boutons aux ambiances et aux groupes dans l'application Nordlux 
Smart Light.
EN: Link the buttons to moods and groups in the Nordlux Smart Light app.
DE: Verknüpfen Sie die Tasten mit Stimmungen und Gruppen in der Nordlux Smart 
Light App.
NL: Koppel de knoppen aan stemmingen en groepen in de Nordlux Smart 
Light-app.
DA: Tilknyt knapperne til stemninger og grupper i Nordlux Smart Light-appen.
SV: Länka knapparna till stämningar och grupper i Nordlux Smart Light-appen.
FI: Linkitä painikkeet tunnelmiin ja ryhmiin Nordlux Smart Light -sovelluksessa.
NO: Koble knappene til stemninger og grupper i Nordlux Smart Light-appen.
PL: Połącz przyciski z funkcją nastrojów i grup w aplikacji Nordlux Smart Light.
ES: Vincule los botones a estados de ánimo y grupos en la aplicación Nordlux 
Smart Light.
PT: Associe os botões a modos e grupos na aplicação Nordlux Smart Light.

FR: Vous pouvez maintenant contrôler votre Nordlux Smart Light avec la 
télécommande intelligente.
EN: You can now control your Nordlux Smart Light products with the Smart Remote.
DE: Sie können jetzt Ihre Nordlux Smart Light Produkte mit der Smart Remote 
Fernbedienung steuern.
NL: Je kunt nu je Nordlux Smart Light bedienen met de Smart afstandsbediening.
DA: Du kan nu styre dine Nordlux Smart Light- produkter med Smart-fjernbetjeningen.
SV: Du kan nu styra dina Nordlux Smart Light- produkter med Smart-fjärrkontrollen.
FI: Nyt voit ohjata Nordlux Smart Light -tuotteita Smart Remote -kaukosäätimellä.
NO: Nå kan du styre Nordlux Smart Light- produktene med Smart-fjernkontrollen.
PL: Teraz możesz sterować produktami Nordlux Smart Light za pomocą nteligentnego 
pilota zdalnego sterowania.
ES: Ahora puede controlar sus productos de Nordlux Smart Light con el control 
remoto inteligente.
PT: Agora pode controlar os seus produtos Nordlux Smart Light com o Controlo 
Inteligente.

FR: Déroulez le menu en cliquant sur les trois lignes horizontales dans le coin supérieur 
gauche. Recherchez la télécommande dans la liste et cliquez dessus. Accédez à 
l'aperçu de la télécommande en cliquant sur la télécommande Nordlux.
EN: Expand the menu by clicking on the three horisontal lines in the left top corner. 
Find Remote Control on the list and click on it. Enter the Remote Control overview by 
clicking on the Nordlux Remote Control.
DE: Erweitern Sie das Menü, indem Sie auf das Dreistrich-Symbol in der linken oberen 
Ecke klicken. Suchen Sie in der Liste nach „Fernbedienung“ und klicken Sie darauf. 
Rufen Sie die Übersichtsseite für die Fernbedienung auf, indem Sie die 
Nordlux-Fernbedienung anklicken.
NL: Vouw het menu uit door op de drie horizontale lijnen in de linkerbovenhoek te 
klikken. Zoek Afstandsbediening in de lijst en klik erop. Ga naar het overzicht van de 
afstandsbediening door op de Nordlux afstandsbediening te klikken.
DA: Udvid menuen ved at klikke på de tre vandrette linjer i øverste venstre hjørne. Find 
fjernbetjeningen på listen, og klik på den. Gå ind i fjernbetjeningsoversigten ved at 
klikke på Nordlux-fjernbetjeningen.
SV: Expandera menyn genom att klicka på de tre horisontella linjerna uppe i det 
vänstra hörnet. Hitta fjärrkontrollen i listan och klicka på den. Gå in i översikten över 
fjärrkontrollen genom att klicka på Nordlux fjärrkontroll.
FI: Laajenna valikkoa napsauttamalla vasemmassa yläkulmassa kolmea 
vaakasuuntaista viivaa. Etsi luettelosta Remote Control ja napsauta sitä. Siirry 
kaukosäätimen yleiskatsaukseen napsauttamalla Nordlux Remote Control 
-kaukosäätimen kohdalla.
NO: Utvid menyen ved å klikke på de tre vannrette linjene øverst i venstre hjørne. Finn 
fjernkontrollen på listen, og klikk på den. Skriv inn fjernkontrolloversikten ved å klikke 
på Nordlux fjernkontroll.
PL: Rozwiń menu, klikając ikonkę trzech poziomych linii w lewym górnym rogu. Znajdź 
na liście pilota zdalnego sterowania i kliknij go. Wejdź w podgląd pilota zdalnego 
sterowania, klikając opcję Nordlux Remote Control.
ES: Expanda el menú haciendo clic en las tres líneas horizontales situadas en la 
esquina superior izquierda. Busque «Control remoto» en la lista y haga clic en él. 
Acceda a la descripción general del control remoto haciendo clic en el control remoto 
de Nordlux.
PT: Expanda o menu ao clicar nas três linhas horizontais no canto superior esquerdo. 
Localize o Controlo Remoto na lista e clique nele. Aceda à visão geral do Controlo 
Remoto ao clicar no Controlo Remoto Nordlux.

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage 
Nordlux Smart de type équipement radio est conforme à la 
directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : 
www.nordlux.com
Déclaration de conformité simplifiée pour le Royaume-Uni
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage 
Nordlux Smart de type équipement radio est conforme à la 
réglementation britannique RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206. 
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité pour le 
Royaume-Uni est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : 
www.nordlux.com
Avertissements :
1. Usage en intérieur uniquement.
2. Ne pas installer dans un endroit humide ; éviter le contact 
avec toute sorte de liquide ; nettoyer avec un chiffon sec.
3. Ne pas installer à proximité d’une source de chaleur. Ne 
pas exposer directement au soleil.
4. Notez qu'il y a des piles au lithium à l'intérieur, que les 
enfants doivent utiliser sous la surveillance d'adultes.
Données techniques
Bande de fréquences : 2400-2483,5 MHz
Puissance radiofréquence maximale transmise < 10 dBm

FR

Declaração de conformidade simplificada da UE
A Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de rádio 
Nordlux Smart light está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade 
da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: 
www.nordlux.com
Declaração de conformidade simplificada do Reino Unido
Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de 
equipamento de rádio Nordlux Smart light está em 
conformidade com os Regulamentos RED 2017 N.º 1206 do 
Reino Unido. O texto completo da declaração de 
conformidade do Reino Unido está disponível no seguinte 
endereço de Internet: www.nordlux.com
Avisos:
1. Apenas para uso interior.
2. Não instale numa área húmida, evite o contacto com todo o 
tipo de líquido, limpe com um pano seco.
3. Não instale perto de uma fonte de calor. Não exponha à luz 
solar direta.
4. Tenha em conta que o interior contém pilhas de lítio que as 
crianças só podem usar sob a supervisão de adultos.

PT

Simplified EU declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type 
Nordlux Smart light product is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at 
the following Internet address: www.nordlux.com
Simplified UK declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type 
Nordlux Smart light product is in compliance with UK RED 
Regulations 2017 NO.1206.
The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available at 
the following internet address: www.nordlux.com
Warnings:
1. Indoor use only. 
2. Don’t install in a humid area, avoid contact with all sorts of 
liquid, clean with a dry wipe.
3. Don’t set up near heat source. Don’t expose to direct 
sunlight.
4. Note that there are lithium batteries inside, which children 
need to use under the supervision of adults.
Technical data 
Frequency band: 2400-2483.5MHz
Maximum transmitted radio-frequency power <10dBm

Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (EU)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart 
belysningsprodukt af radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse 
med Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstem-
melseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: 
www.nordlux.com
Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (UK)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart 
belysningsprodukt af radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse 
med UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Den fulde tekst af 
den britiske overensstemmelseserklæring er tilgængelig på 
følgende internetadresse: www.nordlux.com
Advarsler:
1. Kun indendørs brug.
2. Må ikke installeres i et fugtigt område, undgå kontakt med 
alle slags væsker, rengør med en tør klud.
3. Må ikke sættes op i nærheden af varmekilde. Må ikke 
udsættes for direkte sollys.
4. Bemærk, at der er litiumbatterier indeni, som kun må bruges 
af børn, hvis de er under opsyn af voksne.
Tekniske data 
Frekvensbånd: 2400-2483,5MHz
Maksimal transmitteret radiofrekvent effekt <10dBm

Vereenvoudigde EU-verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van 
het type radioapparatuur in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
www.nordlux.com
Vereenvoudigde Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van 
het type radioapparatuur voldoet aan de Britse RED-regelgeving 
2017 Nr. 1206. De volledige tekst van de Britse Verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
www.nordlux.com
Waarschuwingen:
1. Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.
2. Installeer de lamp niet in een vochtige ruimte, vermijd contact 
met alle soorten vloeistoffen en reinig hem met een droog 
doekje.
3. Plaats de lamp niet in de buurt van een warmtebron. Stel de 
lamp niet bloot aan direct zonlicht.
4. Houd er rekening mee dat er lithiumbatterijen in zitten, die 
kinderen moeten gebruiken onder toezicht van volwassenen.
Technische gegevens 
Frequentieband: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maximaal uitgezonden radiofrequentievermogen <10 dBm

EN

DE

NL

DA

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart 
Light der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige 
Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar: www.nordlux.com
Vereinfachte UK-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart 
Light den UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206 entspricht. Der 
vollständige Text der UK-Konformitätserklärung ist unter 
folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.nordlux.com
Warnungen:
1. Nur in Innenräumen benutzen.
2. Nicht in einem feuchten Bereich installieren, Kontakt mit 
allen Arten von Flüssigkeiten vermeiden, mit einem trockenen 
Tuch reinigen.
3. Nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen aufstellen. Nicht 
direktem Sonnenlicht aussetzen.
4. Beachten Sie, dass sich im Inneren Lithiumbatterien 
befinden, die Kinder nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen 
verwenden dürfen.
Technische Daten
Frequenzband: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Maximal übertragene Hochfrequenzleistung <10 dBm

Förenklad EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux 
Smart light-produkt överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. 
Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse 
finns på följande internetadress: www.nordlux.com
Förenklad brittisk försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed förklarar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux 
Smart light-produkt överensstämmer med den brittiska RED 
Regulations 2017 nr 1206. Den fullständiga texten till den 
brittiska försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande 
internetadress: www.nordlux.com
Varningar:
1. Endast för inomhusbruk.

SV

Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light 
-radiolaitetyyppi on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. 
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavilla 
kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: 
www.nordlux.com
Yksinkertaistettu Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light 
-radiolaitetyyppi on UK RED-säännösten 2017 NO.1206 
mukainen. Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmukai-
suusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan 
seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: www.nordlux.com
Varoitukset:
1. Vain sisäkäyttöön.
2. Älä asenna kosteaan paikkaan, vältä kosketusta 
kaikenlaisten nesteiden kanssa, puhdista kuivalla pyyhkeellä.
3. Älä asenna lämmönlähteen läheisyyteen. Älä altista suoralle 
auringonvalolle.
4.Huomaa, että sisällä on litiumparistoja, joita lasten on 
käytettävä aikuisten valvonnassa.
Tekniset tiedot 
Taajuusalue: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Suurin lähetettävä radiotaajuusteho <10 dBm

FI

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklæring
Nordlux erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart 
Light-produktet er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den 
fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig 
på følgende internettadresse: www.nordlux.com
Forenklet britisk samsvarserklæring
Herved erklærer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart 
Light-produktet er i samsvar med UK RED Regulations 2017 
NO.1206. Den fullstendige teksten til den britiske 
samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende 
internettadresse: www.nordlux.com
Advarsler:
1. Bare til innendørs bruk.
2. Ikke installer den i et fuktig område, unngå kontakt med alle 
slags væsker og rengjør den med en tørr klut.
3. Må ikke settes opp nær en varmekilde. – Må ikke utsettes 
for direkte sollys.
4. Merk at det er litiumbatterier inni, som barn må bruke under 
oppsyn av voksne.
Teknisk informasjon
Frekvensbånd: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Maksimal overført radiofrekvenseffekt < 10 dBm

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE
Firma Nordlux oświadcza niniejszym, że wykorzystujący 
promieniowanie radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest 
zgodny z Dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji 
zgodności UE jest dostępny pod adresem 
www.nordlux.com
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności dla Wielkiej Brytanii
Niniejszym firm Nordlux oświadcza, że wykorzystujący 
promieniowanie radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest 
zgodny z brytyjskimi przepisami RED 2017 nr 1206. Pełny 
tekst brytyjskiej deklaracji zgodności jest dostępny pod 
adresem www.nordlux.com
Ostrzeżenia:
1. Tylko do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń.
2. Nie instalować produktu w wilgotnym miejscu, chronić go 
przed kontaktem z wszelkiego rodzaju płynami, czyścić suchą 
ściereczką.
3. Nie umieszczać produktu w pobliżu źródła wysokiej 
temperatury. Nie wystawiać  produktu na bezpośrednie 
oddziaływanie promieni słonecznych.
4. Należy pamiętać, że w środku znajdują się baterie litowe, z 
których dzieci mogą korzystać tylko pod nadzorem dorosłych.
Dane techniczne
Pasmo częstotliwości: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maksymalna transmitowana moc częstotliwości radiowej <10 
dBm

PL

Declaración de conformidad para la UE simplificada 
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio 
Nordlux Smart Light cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. El 
texto completo de la declaración de conformidad para la UE 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
www.nordlux.com
Declaración de conformidad para el Reino Unido 
simplificada
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio 
Nordlux Smart Light cumple con las normas RED del Reino 
Unido 2017 NO.1206. El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad para el Reino Unido está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de Internet: www.nordlux.com
Advertencias:
1. Solamente para uso en interiores.
2. No instale la luminaria en un lugar húmedo; evite el 
contacto con cualquier tipo de líquidos; limpie con un paño 
seco.
3. No instale la luminaria cerca de una fuente de calor. No 
exponga la luminaria a luz solar directa.
4. Tenga en cuenta que hay pilas de litio en el interior, por lo 
que los niños deben usarlo bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
Datos técnicos
Banda de frecuencia: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida <10 dBm

ES

NO

FR: Les déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques ne 
doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez 
procéder au recyclage là où des installations existent. Consultez 
votre autorité locale ou votre magasin local pour obtenir des 
conseils sur le recyclage.
EN: Waste electrical and electronic equipment should not be 
disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where facilities 
exist. Check with your Local Authority or local store for recycling 
advice.
DE: Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte dürfen nicht im Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden. Bitte nutzen Sie vorhandene 
Recyclingeinrichtungen. Lassen Sie sich von Ihrer örtlichen 
Behörde oder Ihrem örtlichen Geschäft hinsichtlich der 
Recyclingmöglichkeiten beraten.
NL: Afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur mag niet 
met het huisvuil worden weggegooid. Gelieve te recyclen indien 
de nodige faciliteiten voorhanden zijn. Neem contact op met uw 
gemeentebestuur of plaatselijke winkel voor advies over 
recycling.
DA: Elektrisk og elektronisk affald bør ikke bortskaffes sammen 
med husholdningsaffald. Indlever venligst til passende 
genbrugsfaciliteter. Kontakt din lokale myndighed eller lokale 
butik for at få råd om genbrug.
SV: Uttjänt elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning ska inte kastas i 
hushållsavfallet. Lämna det istället på en återvinningscentral. 
Kontakta dina lokala myndigheter eller din lokala butik för 
information om återvinning.
FI: Sähkö- ja elektroniikkaromua ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen 
mukana. Kierrätä asianmukaisissa laitoksissa. Pyydä 
kierrätysohjeet paikalliselta viranomaiselta tai myyjäliikkeeltä.
NO: Elektrisk og elektronisk avfall skal ikke kastes sammen med 
husholdningsavfallet. Avfallet bør gjenvinnes der det finnes 
anlegg for dette. De lokale myndighetene eller den lokale 
butikken din kan gi råd om gjenvinning.
PL: Zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego nie należy 
wyrzucać wraz z odpadami domowymi. Sprzęt należy zdać do 
odpowiedniego punktu recyklingu. Poradę dotyczącą zdawania 
sprzętu do recyklingu można uzyskać u miejscowych władz lub 
sklepie, w którym dokonano zakupu.
ES: No deseche los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos obsoletos 
con la basura doméstica. Recíclelos si hay plantas adecuadas. 
Consulte a su organismo o tienda local para recibir consejos de 
reciclaje.
PT: Os resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos não 
devem ser descartados com o lixo doméstico. Por favor, recicle 
onde existem instalações. Consulte a sua Autoridade Local ou 
loja local para obter conselhos sobre reciclagem.

2. Installera inte i ett fuktigt utrymme, undvik kontakt med alla 
typer av vätska, rengör med en torr trasa.
3. Förbered inte i närheten av en värmekälla. Utsätt inte för 
direkt solljus.
4. Observera att det finns litiumbatterier inuti som barn endast 
ska använda under uppsikt av vuxna.
Tekniska data 
Frekvensband: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Maximal överförd radiofrekvensstyrka: <10 dBm

Dados técnicos 
Faixa de frequência: 2400-2483.5 MHz
Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida <10 dBm
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